

ADDED ITEM AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Public Schoo	MEETING DATE	2020-06-23 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
TEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-31.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	Time
	DEPARTMENT	Grants Administration	Open Agenda Yes O No

TITLE:

Agreement with the State of Florida Department of Legal Affairs Office of The Attorney General

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and the State of Florida Department of Legal Affairs Office of The Attorney General. The School Board approved this grant application on January 15, 2019 (Item EE-1). The Agreement term begins on the date executed by the parties and ends on September 30, 2022.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Broward County Public Schools (BCPS), along with the Children's Services Council of Broward and the United Way of Broward, were invited to submit a joint Antiterrorism and Emergency Assistance Program (AEAP) application. The AEAP is designed to supplement the available resources and services of entities responding to acts of terrorism or mass violence. The District is requesting funds to cover the salaries and fringe of, including but not limited, personnel to serve the schools in the MSD Zone.

The Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. The Agreement will be executed after School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Ο	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment	\mathcal{D}	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	----------------------------------	---------	---------------------------------------	---------------	----------------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact is \$4,919,980. The total award amount is \$9,801,224, the projected award for BCPS is \$4,919,980. The source of funds is the Florida Office of the Attorney General under a grant from the Office for Victims of Crime within the United States Department of Justice. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

RWR/ MLW/SWL:dt

(1) Executive Summary (2) AEAP Agreement	(3) Approved ARF EE-1 SBOM 011	1519	
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL	INFORMATION:	
	Name: Antoine L. Hickma	Phone: 754-321-1660	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Stephanie William	Phone: 754-321-2260	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Opera	·	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: . By:	
Signature Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019			School Board Chair